

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

51% whole grain egg roll filled fresh carrots, celery, cabbage, and Asian seasonings, in a crispy egg roll wrapper

- Fresh vegetables are shredded in-house daily and traditional egg roll wrappers are made in-house
- 51% Whole Grain to help fit USDA regulations. Each serving provides 1.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/2 cup other vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements
- Smart Snack Compliant
- Less on the Label: No High Fructose Corn Syrup, no certified artificial colors, no added MSG
- Includes Branded Sleeves: Every case includes branded sleeves for #to-go# convenience and portability
- Pre-cooked for food safety. Easy prep # freezer-to-oven convenience
- Serve with one of our MINH® Less Sodium Sauces for dipping

**MENU APPLICATIONS:**

- Asian themed menus.
- Serve with an Asian dipping sauce.
- Mainline or A la carte.

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS. HEAT BEFORE SERVING. Heating instructions are based on a full size sheet pan (with approximately 54 Egg Rolls). For food safety and quality, heat before serving to an internal temperature of 160°F. Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 350°F. Fill large (16"x24") baking tray with frozen egg rolls and cook for 21 - 22 minutes. Rotate tray halfway through baking time.

| Cooking Method | Temp | Time | Instructions |
|-----------------|--------|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Convection Oven | 350 °F | 21 - 22 MINUTES | Cook before serving |
| Convection Oven | 350 °F | 20-21 MINUTES | Prepare from thawed state |

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: FILLING: CABBAGE, CARROTS, CELERY, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEHYDRATED ONIONS, POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SPICE, GUAR GUM; WRAPPER: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR [NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), ENRICHED DURUM FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), FLAVOR (AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, SALT, DEXTROSE, NATURAL FLAVOR), DRIED WHOLE EGG, SALT, RICE EXTRACT, ASCORBIC ACID, CORNSTARCH; WATER. FRIED IN VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL).

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:**SHIPPING INFO:**

| | |
|----------------------------|----------------------|
| GTIN (Case): | 10072180660487 |
| Gross Weight: | 26.45 |
| Net Weight: | 25.188 |
| Each Weight: | 3.10 |
| Cube: | 0.96 |
| Dimensions (LxWxH): | 18.63 x 11.63 x 7.63 |
| Cases/Pallet: | 56 |
| Tie: | 8 |
| High: | 7 |
| SHELF LIFE: | 365 |

ALLERGENS:

Contains
Eggs or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives,



Karen Wilder

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

| | | |
|-------------------------------------|------------------|-----|
| Serving Size: | 1 egg roll (88g) | - |
| Serving Size (grams): | 88 | - |
| Serving Size (weight oz): | 3.1 | - |
| Eaches/Case: | 130 | - |
| Inner Packs/Case: | 1 | - |
| Servings/Case: | 130 | - |
| Calories: | 140 | - |
| Calories From Fat: | 30 | - |
| Calories From Saturated Fat: | 10 | - |
| Total Fat: | 3.5 | 5% |
| Saturated Fat: | 1 | 5% |
| Trans Fat: | 0 | - |
| Cholesterol: | 0 | 0% |
| Sodium: | 150 | 6% |
| Potassium: | 170 | 5% |
| Total Carbohydrate: | 22 | 7% |
| Total Dietary Fiber: | 4 | 16% |
| Sugars: | 4 | - |
| Protein: | 4 | - |
| Vitamin A: | - | 4% |
| Vitamin C: | - | 2% |
| Calcium: | - | 4% |
| Iron: | - | 6% |
| Whole Grain: | 10 | 52% |

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.



Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD
 Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs